FORM PTO-1595 I 10223	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher J. Diorio Chad Lindhorst Shail Srinivas Alberto Pesavento Troy Gilliland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NameImpinj, Inc. Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address501 N. 34 th St., #100
☐ Other	City Seattle State CA Zip 98103
Execution Date September 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
A. Patent Application No. (s)	the execution date of the application is <u>September 16, 2002</u> B. Patent No. (s) attached? □ Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second	, the execution date of the application is <u>September 16, 2002</u> B. Patent No. (s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second	the execution date of the application is September 16, 2002 B. Patent No. (s) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second of the second	the execution date of the application is September 16, 2002 B. Patent No. (s) attached? Tyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second	the execution date of the application is September 16, 2002 B. Patent No. (s) attached? Tyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second	the execution date of the application is September 16, 2002 B. Patent No. (s) attached? Tyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at the second	the execution date of the application is September 16, 2002 B. Patent No. (s) attached? Tyes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher J. Diorio, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17001 15th Ave. NW, Shoreline, WA 98177, Chad Lindhorst, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4517 49th Ave. NE, Seattle, WA 98105, Shail Srinivas, a citizen of India, residing at 1800 Eastlake Ave. E, #305, Seattle, WA 98102, Alberto Pesavento a citizen of Italy, residing at 400 Wall Street, Apt. 315, Seattle. WA 98121and Troy Gilliland, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12639 SE 75th St., New Castle, WA 98056, have invented a "Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in *p*FET-Based Nonvolatile Memory Cells", for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 501 N. 34th St., #100, Seattle, WA 98103, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher J. Diorio, Chad Lindhorst, Shail Srinivas, Alberto Pesavento, and Troy Gilliland, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Impinj, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

REEL: 013308 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in pFET-Based

Nonvolatile Memory Cells Inventor: Christopher J. Diorio

Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Seattle , Washington, this 16th day of

Christopher J. Diorio

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in pFET-Based

Nonvolatile Memory Cells Inventor: Chad Lindhorst Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Seattle , Washington, this 6th day of 2002.

Chad Lindhors

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in pFET-Based

Nonvolatile Memory Cells Inventor: Shail Srinivas Filing date: Herewith

Shail Srinivas

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in pFET-Based

Nonvolatile Memory Cells Inventor: Alberto Pesavento

Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Seoffle, Washington, this 4th day of

Alberto Pesavento

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Method and Apparatus for Preventing Overtunneling in pFET-Based

Nonvolatile Memory Cells Inventor: Troy Gilliland Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at

, Washington, this

_ day of

RECORDED: 09/16/2002